IQ422/.../XNC/... Interface Data Sheet TA201346 Issue 1, 25-Aug-2015. Applies to v3.30� 1
Data Sheet
IQ422/.../XNC/...
Interface
IQ422/.../XNC/...
Description
The IQ®422’s XNC functionality provides a way of interfacing
the Trend system with 3rd party systems. It utilises standard

Installation Instructions - Mounting (TG201264), and IQ4NC,
IQ422 Installation Instructions - Configuring (TG201265).
Order Codes
IQ422/12/XNC/BAC/24VAC	 :IQ422 with 24 Vac supply, XNC functionality, Ethernet and BACnet over IP with 6
universal inputs and 6 analogue voltage outputs.
IQ422/12/XNC/BAC/230	 :IQ422 with 230 Vac supply, XNC functionality, Ethernet and BACnet over IP with 6
universal inputs and 6 analogue voltage outputs.
IQ422/12/XNC/LAN/BAC/24VAC	 :IQ422 with 24 Vac supply, XNC functionality, Ethernet, Trend current loop Lan and
BACnet over IP with 6 universal inputs and 6 analogue voltage outputs.
IQ422/12/XNC/LAN/BAC/230	 :IQ422 with 230 Vac supply, XNC functionality, Ethernet, Trend current loop Lan and
BACnet over IP with 6 universal inputs and 6 analogue voltage outputs.
IQ422/00/XNC/BAC/24VAC	 :IQ422 with 24 Vac supply, XNC functionality, Ethernet and BACnet over IP without
inputs or outputs.
IQ422/00/XNC/BAC/230	 :IQ422 with 230 Vac supply, XNC functionality, Ethernet and BACnet over IP without
inputs or outputs.
IQ422/00/XNC/LAN/BAC/24VAC	 :IQ422 with 24 Vac supply, XNC functionality, Ethernet, Trend current loop Lan and
BACnet over IP without inputs or outputs.
IQ422/00/XNC/LAN/BAC/230	 :IQ422 with 230 Vac supply, XNC functionality, Ethernet, Trend current loop Lan and
BACnet over IP without inputs or outputs.
Specifications
See the IQ422 Controller Data Sheet (TA201260) for
specifications and certifications. Differences described below.
Electrical
Input power supply voltage
IQ422/00/XNC/.../230	 :230VAC ±10% 50/60 Hz at up to 20 VA
IQ422/12/XNC/.../230	 :230VAC ±10% 50/60 Hz at up to 44 VA
IQ422/00/.../24VAC		  :24VAC ±10% 50/60 Hz at up to 20 VA
IQ422/12/.../24VAC		  :24VAC ±10% 50/60 Hz at up to 28 VA
RS232 Supervisor Port
Connector		  :RJ11 (FCC68)
Transmission		  :RS232, EIA/TIA/232E, V28
Distance 		  :15 m (16 yards) maximum